
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3345


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7
TH

 AUGUST, 2018/SHRAVANA 16, 1940 (SAKA)


THREAT FROM TERRORISTS


3345. SHRI SUNIL JAKHAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether foreign based terrorists are threatening the politicians of Punjab;


(b) if so, whether any steps have been taken by the Government to take action against such elements based in Canada and other countries; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): A few foreign based pro-Khalistan terrorists and fringe elements have issued threat messages and posted video containing threats to political leaders in India.

(b) & (c): Government of India is closely engaged with the Governments of the concerned countries to address our concerns relating to anti-India activities being undertaken by such elements from these countries.

*****

